maxairtech.com
UT 180°Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Email: sales@maxairtech.com
Back to Table of Contents 1
R: 12/07/21
The Best Way To Automate Your Process
Special

same patented dual travel stop design (excluding 3 Position DA) w/ extended travel
stop options and multiple mounting options for the ultimate flexibility.
UT 180° Series Part Number Builder
Double-Square
(ISO Standard)
Double-D
(Optional)
Keyway
(Optional)
Pinion Options
SEALS CODE TEMP RANGE
Super Low Temp. (FVMQ) SLT -67°F (-55°C) to 250°F continuous and 300°F cyclic
Low Temp. (Silicone) LT -49°F (-45°C) to 250°F continuous and 300°F cyclic
Standard (BUNA-N) STD -4°F (-20°C) to 176°F (80°C)
High Temp. (VITON) HT -10°F (-23°C) to 250°F continuous and 300°F cyclic
Low Temp. BUNA LTB -40°F (-40°C) to 212°F (100°C)
Seal Options
A - SPECIAL COATING
LMC = LockMesh Coated
EPOXY = Epoxy Coated
Omit if N/A
B - SPECIAL PINION
DD = Double-D
KYWY = Keyway
Omit if DSQ
E - CONFIGURATION
DA = Double-Acting
SR = Spring Return
CR = Center Return
C - SERIES
UT
3P D - SIZE
16.180
17.180
21.180
26.180
31.180
36.180
41.180
46.180
51.180
56.180
61.180
66.180
G - OUTPUT DRIVE
CH11 = 11mm DSQ
CH14 = 14mm DSQ
CH17 = 17mm DSQ
CH22 = 22mm DSQ
CH27 = 27mm DSQ
CH36 = 36mm DSQ
CH46 = 46mm DSQ
.500” x .375” DD
.560” x .375” DD
.625” x .438” DD
.750” x .500” DD
.875” x .625” DD
1.181” x .866” DD
18mm x 10mm DD
14mm x 22mm DD
22mm x 14mm DD
25mm x 19mm DD
Call for keyway &
other available options
H - SEALS
SLT = Super Low Temp
LT = Low Temp
(Omit) = Standard
HT = High Temp
LTB = Low Temp BUNA
*Note: 1) Not all combinations available, and special solutions
not shown are possible.  Please call factory for details. 2) Max-

Table of Contents
Pg - Description
02 - Part Number Builder
03 - Table of Contents
04 - Features & Benefits
06 - Reference Tables & Variations
08 - Torques & Sizing
10 - Exploded Views, Materials, & Dimensions
16 - Flow Patterns
22 - Certifications & Approvals
STANDARD WARRANTY
Max-Air Technology Inc. | The Best Way to Automate Your Process
Max-Air Technology provides the following warranty regarding products manufactured by it. THE WARRANTY STATED HEREIN IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU
OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Max-Air Technology warrants its products to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship when these products are used for the purpose for which they were designed and manufactured. Max-Air Technology does not warrant its
products against chemical or stress corrosion or against any other failure other than from defects in materials or workmanship. The warranty period is for
twelve (12) months from installation date or eighteen (18) months from shipment date, whichever date comes first. Any claims regarding this warranty must
be in writing and received by Max-Air Technology before the last effective date of the warranty period. Upon Max-Air Technology’s receipt of a warranty claim,
Max-Air Technology reserves the right to inspect the product(s) in question at either the field location or at the Max-Air Technology Manufacturing plant. If,
after inspection of the product(s) in question, Max-Air Technology determines that the purchaser’s claim is covered by this warranty, Max-Air Technology’s
sole liability and the purchaser’s sole remedy under this warranty is limited to the refunding of the purchase price or repair or replacement thereof at Max-Air
Technology option. Max-Air Technology will not be liable for any repairs, labor, material or other expenses that are not specifically authorized in writing by
Max-Air Technology, and in no event shall Max-Air Technology be liable for any direct or consequential damages arising out of any defect from any cause
whatsoever. If any Max-Air Technology product is modified or altered at any location other than Max-Air Technology – St. Louis (Missouri) UNITED STATES
or Max-Air Technology – Agrate Brianza (MB) ITALY without the express written authorization of Max-Air Technology, said product is not covered by this
warranty. The warranty for such products shall be subject only to the warranty relief, if any, provided by the suppliers and/or manufacturers of such products.
UT 180°Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Email: sales@maxairtech.com
Back to Table of Contents4
R: 12/07/21
Features & Benefits
UT 180° Series actuators offer extended rotary operation with a variety of fail positions.